



Phone : 0361-2676925, 2676929, 2570099
Email : dirguw.iwai@nic.in
Website : www.iwai.nic.in



सत्यमेव जयते

भारत सरकार
GOVT. OF INDIA

पत्तन, पोत परिवहन और जलमार्ग मंत्रालय
Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways

भारतीय अन्तर्देशीय जलमार्ग प्राधिकरण
INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Pandu Port Complex, Pandu, Guwahati-781 012, Assam

No. IWAI/GHY/Tapi/4(134)/2023-24/1686

18th March, 2024

To,

M/s Sangir Plastics Pvt. Ltd.

"Sangir House", 366/2933, Motilal Nagar-2,
Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400062

Sub: - Award of work for "Fabrication and Supply of Dredging Pipelines for Cutter Suction Dredger Tapi for the year 2023-24" – reg.

Ref:- 1. E-Procurement Tender ID: 2024_IWAI_797379_1

2. E-Procurement E-Bid no.: 2980031

Sir,

With reference to the above, Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI), RO Guwahati is pleased to award the work for "Fabrication and Supply of Dredging Pipelines for Cutter Suction Dredger Tapi for the year 2023-24" at a total cost of Rs. 42,77,490/- (Rupees Forty two lakh seventy seven thousand four hundred and ninety only) which is 0.21% less than the estimated cost **excluding GST as applicable** in accordance with the terms & conditions of the contract. Detailed Bill of quantity is attached as Annex- I for your reference. The dimension on BOQ for the Pipeline flanges and their assembly may vary on fittings to make the arrangements for the existing pipeline flanges.

2. The contractor is required to deposit an amount of Rs. 2,13,875/- (Rupees Two lakh thirteen thousand eight hundred and seventy five only) i.e., 5 % of the contract value of the work within 15 days from the issue of this work order as per Clause 3 of General Conditions of Contract (GCC). In addition to the above, a security deposit equivalent to 5% of the contract value (i.e., Rs. 2,13,875/-) (Rupees Two lakh thirteen thousand eight hundred and seventy five only) will be deducted from RA bills as per Clause 4 of the General Conditions of Contract.

3. The pipes shall be delivered at IWAI, Pandu Port Complex and the connection with dredger & existing pipeline will carried out. The testing of pipes will carry out in full pressure & flow.

4. The whole work has to be completed within a period of 45 days from receipt date of this letter. The work has to be completed as per terms & conditions of contract. The work executed and spares etc. supplied by the contractor shall have guarantee period of minimum 12 months or manufacturer warrantee whichever is more from date of supply of the pipe.

5. The payment shall be made as per Clause 40 "Payment on Account" of the General Conditions of Contract.

6. In case of delay in completion of work, the liquidity damage @1.5% per month subject to a maximum of 10% will be applicable as per Clause 35 of the General Conditions of Contract.

7. Director, IWAI, Guwahati shall be the Engineer-In-Charge for the subject work.

8. It is requested to acknowledge the receipt of this work order and attend this office along with non-judicial stamp papers of Rs. 200/- each for agreement & for integrity agreement to enter into an agreement within 7 days.

Encl.:- as stated above.

Yours faithfully,

(Prabin Bora)
Director (I/C)

Copy for information to (by E-mail):-

- The Member Technical, IWAI, Noida.
- The CE, JMVP, IWAI, Noida.
- The Director (Arth Gaga), IWAI, Noida.
- The Jr. Accounts Officer, IWAI, Guwahati.

Head Office :- I.W.A.I., A-13, Sector-1, NOIDA - 201 301 (U.P.)

● E-mail : iwainoi@nic.in ● Phone No :- 0120-2543972, 2543973, 2544004, 2521664, 2544036, 2522971.

**BOQ for Fabrication and Supply of Dredging Pipelines for Cutter Suction Dredger Tapi for the
year 2023-24**

Sl. No.	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
1.00	HDPE-PIPE M/STUBS & FLANGE -500MMOD-.-PN8-PE100- IS4984-FABRICATED BUTT FUSION-BLACK 438 NN ID,6Mtrs Length Duly Welded With HDPE Stub End & MS Hot Dip Galvanized Loose Flange (22 mm Thk) On Both Side Of The Pipes (SDR – 17). Pipe Thk: 29.7 mm to 32.8 mm with Gasket nuts and bolts for flange (Physical Dimension: OD: 500 mm ID: 438 mm PE 100 PN 10 Sdr 17 Thickness 29.7 mm to 32.3mm Color: Black Slip On Flange OD 698 x ID 525 x PCD 635 NOH 20 of 31.8 mm DIA, 22 mm thk, Hot Dip Galvanized 70 ~80 microns Length: 6 m Other Specification High reliability and proven service performance Resistance to low temperature High impact & Abrasion resistance Smooth Inner wall minimize fractional loss. Chemical and weather resistance Suitable for sea water. Manufacturing Standard: IS49842016 Test report required.) as required as per direction of EIC. EIC.	28.00	Nos.	61895.00	1733060.00
2.00	Rubber Hose Pipe Rubber hose 500 mm x 1500 mm long Dredger Deliver Hose with both sides built in flanges with Gasket Nut & Bolts. Working pressure: 8 bar Flange details: OD – 698 mm, PCD-635 mm, Hole Dia – 32 mm, NOH – 20, flange thickness – 22mm as per direction of EIC.	14.00	Nos.	77685.00	1087590.00
3.00	Freight Charges (sales) to Pandu Port (Including Loading/Unloading) as required as per direction of EIC.	1.00	Comp. job	375000.00	375000.00

12

Sl. No.	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
4.00	SANFLOATS-1100MMOD-500MMID X 1175MMLONG-... WITH PU FILLING-ORANGE (Technical Details of Floater. Shell: High impact Polyethylene Floater Shell wall thickness 6~8 mm. (min 6mm) Buoyancy: 750kgs +/- 5% PU foam filled – 40 kgs. Density UV stabilized PE raw materials Boalts, nuts, Rubber pads OD: 1100 mm (+/- 2%) Length: 1175 mm (+/- 2%) ID: 500MM (+/-3%) Other Specification: Appearance Satisfactory with good shining, clean edges, shapes, curves etc. Color: Orange Excellent Weathering Hardness (Shore-D): 50 (min) Total Weighs; 100 kgs (+/-3%) Floaters Filled with Eco friendly PU having 40 kg density Floaters are to be supplied with marine grade galvanized accessories like nut bolts, rubber pads. Floater are capable to float the HDPE pipe line during dredging operation for Working in rough condition.) as required as per direction of EIC.	24.00	Nos.	37785.00	906840.00
5.00	Freight Charges (sales) to Pandu Port (Including Loading/Unloading) as required as per direction of EIC.	1.00	Comp. job	175000.00	175000.00
	Total Amount (in Rs.) (excluding GST)				42,77,490.00

(Rupees Forty two lakh seventy seven thousand four hundred and ninety only)

Note: GST extra as applicable.

B